GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND
DIRECTORATE OF SERICULTURE

NO.SERI/RTI/Appli.Req/1/2008 / S|
Dt. Kohima, theg th March 2012

To
Shri D-Raja,
esearch Park, Phase — I,lOth Floor. No.I
anagam Village, Behind Tidal Park,
Taramani, Chennai — 600113, Tamil Nadu.
Sub: Information requested under RTI Act 2008, and reply thereof :
Sir,

With reference to your 'RTI application No. Nagaland/SIC/18/1/12/1/
dated nil, transferred from Nagaland Information Commission, Nagaland, Kohima vide
letter NO. NIC/RTI-4/2009/035 dated Kohima the 8" Feb 2012, I am to furnish herewith
the data on district-wise information of the Department as enclosed in Annexure — I, II,
11 & IV (hard copy) and C.D ( soft copy).

This is for your kind information.

Enclo: As stated Yours, faithfully,

& co \(5/\/
(IMTISOSANG ),
Jt. Director/P10

NO.SERI/RTI/Appli.Req/1/2008 4 Dt. Kohima, the é th March 2012

Copy to:
1. The Under Secretary & P10, Nagaland Information Commission for

information.

2. Office Copy.
(IMTISOSANG ),
Jt. Director/P1O



ANNEXURE-I

o

DISTRICT WISE AREA UNDER ERI HOSTPLANT CULTIVATION (in acres):-

SI.No. District 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1|{Dimapur 1550 1820 1820 3535 3535
2|Mokokchung 820 1020 1020 1740 1740
3|Wokha 747 970 970 1241 1241
4|{Tuensang 214 334 334 642 642
5|Peren 130 330 330 716 716
6|Kohima 112 249 249 627 627
7|Phek 70 120 120 453 453
8|Mon 64 114 114 706 706
9|Zunheboto 25 75 75 212 212
10|Longleng 35 85 85 340 340
11|Kipheri 38 88 88 288 288
3805 5205.00 5205.00 10500 10500
DISTRICT WISE ERI EMTY COCOON PRODUCTION (in MT)
SI.No. District 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1|Dimapur 46.935 55.100 57.620 72.550 59.200
2|Mokokchung 25.600 26.390 29.920 36.260 31.280
3|Wokha 24.700 24.517 27.280 27.160 24.570
4|Tuensang 7.130 6.083 6.800 6.160 6.440
5|Peren 5.200 6.240 6.480 16.170 14.560
6|Kohima 3.780 5.600 5.880 7.200 7.360
7|Phek 2.520 3.510 4.300 4.700 4.590
8|Mon 2.275 2.220 2.460 5.520 5.280
9|Zunheboto 1.035 1.620 1.400 1.960 1.680
10|Longleng 0.915 2.160 2.240 6.370 5.950
11|Kipheri 1.160 1.560 1.620 4.450 4.100
121.25 135.00 146.00 188.500 165.01

Page-1



ANNEXURE-II

DISTRICT WISE AREA UNDER OAK TASAR CULTIVATION(In acres) :-

£ )
{ |

SI.No.

District

2005-2006

2006-2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

2009-2010

2

3

4

5

6

7

Dimapur

Mokokchung

Wokha

Tuensang

Peren

Kohima

Phek

Mon

O|0|N]Jjoojnn]|bh|lw|N]|-

Zunheboto

[
o

Longleng

-
[N

Kipheri

DISTRICT WISE OAK TASAR COCOON PRODUCTION (in numbers)

SI.No.

District

2005-2006

2006-2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

2009-2010

2

3

4

5

6

7

Dimapur

Mokokchung

Wokha

Tuensang

Peren

Kohima

148500

384000

360000

1049400

1390500

Phek

86500

116000

170000

480600

499500

Mon

O[N] |W|N]|-

Zunheboto

[EEN
o

Longleng

(I
[y

Kipheri

235000

500000

530000

1530000

1890000
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Q
ANNEXURE-III
DISTRICT WISE AREA UNDER MULBERRY CULTIVATION (in acres):-
Sl.No. District 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1|Dimapur 316 366 391 3901 391
2|Mokokchung 275 275 275 272 300
3|Wokha 80 80 80 80 80
4|Tuensang = - - - =
5|Peren 142 192 242 242 267
6|Kohima = - - 5 -
7|Phek - - - - -
8|{Mon - - = - -
9|Zunheboto - - - - -
10{Longleng - - - - -
11|Kipheri - - - - -
813 913 988 985 1038
DISTRICT WISE MULBERRY COCOON PRODUCTION (in MT)
SI.No. District 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1|Dimapur 2.850 4.252 4.221 5.640 3.820
2|Mokokchung 1.350 2.282 1.764 2.730 2.124
3|Wokha 0.440 0.825 0.910 1.225 0.868
4]Tuensang - - - - =
5|Peren 1.560 2.541 2.604 3.705 2.388
6|Kohima - - - - .
7|Phek - - - = -
8{Mon - - - - -
9|Zunheboto - - - .
10|Longleng - - - - -
11|Kipheri - - - - =
6.200 9.900 9.499 13.300 9.200
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ANNEXURE-IV

DISTRICT WISE AREA UNDER MUGA HOSTPLANT CULTIVATION (in acres):-
SI.No. District 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1|Dimapur 196 196 196 211 211
2|Mokokchung 121 80 80 95 95
3|Wokha 59 24 24 60 60
4|Tuensang 27 10 10 32 32
5|Peren 60 60 60 17 17
6|Kohima - - - - -
7|Phek - = . - -
8|Mon = - - = -
9|Zunheboto - = - - -
10|Longleng 2 - ~ . -
11|Kipheri - - g - -
463 370 370 415 415
DISTRICT WISE MUGA COCOON PRODUCED (in numbers):-
SI.No. District 2005-2006 2006-2007 | 2007-2008 720082009 | 2009-2010
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1|Dimapur 231880 241000 388600 854500 705200
2|Mokokchung 135000 148500 207400 473150 435600
3|Wokha 43200 26160 36700 110500 91500
4|Tuensang 16218 12520 23240 70300 45600
5|Peren 54000 72120 119300 306700 242100
6|Kohima - - - - =
7{Phek - - - - -
8|Mon - - - - -
9|zunheboto - - - - -
10|Longleng - - - - -
11|Kipheri - - - - -
480298 500300 1815150 1520000
k[\,w/\m 1’
£l

(IMTISOSANG)
Joint Director/PIO
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